L. W. "Nubbin" Cooper Jr. County Commissioner, Precinct 1

Chris Kirkendall County Commissioner, Precinct 2



Amanda Young County Commissioner, Precinct 3

Alvin Roberts County Commissioner, Precinct 4

Wayne McDaniel County Judge

## **COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS** HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE - COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM (A-131) NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA

TUESDAY | SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 | 9:00 A.M.

- 1) Call meeting to order. Judge Wayne McDaniel
- 2) Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3) Present <u>results</u> of bids received for overlaying the following County Roads located in Precinct 2: Approximately 1,056 feet X 18 feet on B and C Lane, approximately 1,056 feet X 18 feet on Possum Hollow Road, approximately 1,584 feet X 15 feet on Lacy Lane, and approximately 1,500 feet X 18 feet on Caneyhead Church Road; and possibly award to successful vendor.
- 4) Adjourn.

\*Any attendee of this Open Meeting may be permitted to comment on an Agenda item by raising their hand and being recognized by the Presiding Member prior to the Court acting on any item. Anyone who addresses Commissioners Court <u>must</u> do so from the podium.

Wayne McDaniel HARDIN COUNTY JUDGE